PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5682259

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNME	NT
-------------------------------	----

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GOLUB CAPITAL MARKETS LLC, F/K/A GCI CAPITAL MARKETS LLC, A COLLATERAL AGENT	AS 08/22/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IPIPELINE, INC.		
Street Address:	222 VALLEY CREEK BLVD., STE. 300		
City:	EXTON		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19341		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7689444	
Application Number:	12708928	
Application Number:	12898086	
Application Number:	12207275	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)558-4180

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124597115

Email: TRoot@goodwinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: TROY ROOT
Address Line 1: 620 8TH AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TROY ROOT
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Troy Root
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2019
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=Golub_iPipeline - Release of Security Interest in Patents (iPipeline, Inc.) (Executed)#page1.tif source=Golub_iPipeline - Release of Security Interest in Patents (iPipeline, Inc.) (Executed)#page2.tif

PATENT 505635453 REEL: 050137 FRAME: 0148

source=Golub_iPipeline - Release of Security Interest in Patents (iPipeline, Inc.) (Executed)#page3.tif

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT RIGHTS

THIS RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT RIGHTS, dated as of August 22, 2019 (this "Release"), is made by GOLUB CAPITAL MARKETS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (f/k/a GCI Capital Markets LLC), as collateral agent acting for the benefit of the Secured Parties (in such capacity, "Collateral Agent"), in favor of iPIPELINE, INC., a Delaware corporation (as successor by merger with Internet Pipeline, Inc.) with an address of 222 Valley Creek Blvd., Suite 300, Exton, PA 19341 (the "Grantor"). All terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings set forth (including by reference) in the Security Agreement (as defined below),

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Collateral Agent are parties to that certain (i) Security Pledge Agreement, dated as of August 4, 2015 (as may be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") and (ii) Grant of Security Interest in Patent Rights, dated as of August 4, 2015 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "Patent Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in, and a right of setoff against, the Patent Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement), including the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 6, 2015 at reel 036271, frame 0359; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Payoff Letter, dated as of August 22, 2019, by and between among others, the Grantor and the Collateral Agent, the Grantor has requested and the Collateral Agent has agreed to (a) release any and all security interests it may have in the Patent Collateral and (b) provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, termination, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Patent Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest in the Patent Collateral, (b) release and relinquish and discharge its liens on and security interest in the Patent Collateral, and (c) re-assign, re-transfer and re-convey to the Grantor any and all rights, title and interest it may have in, to or under the Patent Collateral. The Collateral Agent agrees, or authorizes the Grantor, to make filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and take further actions, as reasonably requested by the Grantor to evidence the release and termination of the Collateral Agent's security interests in the Patent Collateral.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature page follows]

GOLUB CAPITAL MARKETS LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company,

as Collateral Agent?

By:

Name: Robert G. Tuchscherer Title: Managing Director

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Patents (iPIPELINE, INC.)]

SCHEDULE A

Patent Collateral

Title	Owner	App. No	App. Date	Reg. No	Reg./Issue Date
Electronic insurance application fulfillment system and method	IPIPELINE, INC.	10370344	19-Feb-2003	7,689,444	30-Mar-2010
Electronic insurance application fulfillment system and method	IPIPELINE, INC.	12708928, Continuation of U.S. Pat. 7,689,444	19-Feb-2010		
Systems and Methods for Electronic Insurance Policy Delivery	IPIPELINE, INC.	12898086	05-Oct-2010		
Systems and Methods for Dynamic Quote Generation	IPIPELINE, INC.	12207275	9-Sep-08		

RECORDED: 08/22/2019